		FORM COVER SHEE	Т
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1.Name of conveying party(ies)			
James W. Gilfert June 27, 2007		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Additional name(s) of cr	onveying party(les) attached? ⊠No	Name:	FiberCel Packaging, LLC
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address:	46 Brooklyn Street
Execution Date(s)		City:	Portville
⊠ Assignment		State:	New York
		Country: US	Zip: 14770
		Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No
4. Application or patent number(s):			
Application number 29/280,846			
Attorney Docket: 1214 002 102 0202 Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of Applications and patents involved: 1	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Name:	Duane C. Basch	□ Authorized to be charged by credit card □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title) ■ Rayment Information	
Internal Address:	Basch & Nickerson LLP		
Street Address:	1777 Penfield Road		
City:	Penfield		
State: New York	Zip: 14526	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:	585-899-3970		
Fax Number:	585-899-3973	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2737	
Email Address: dbasch@bnpatentlaw.com		Authorized User Name Duane C. Basch	
9. Signature:	10	Date	/3/07
Name of Person Signing Duane C. Basch, 34,545			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019516 FRAME: 0130

PATENT APPLICATION 29/280,846 Attorney Reference 1214 002 102 0202

First Named Applicant: James W. Gilfert
Patent Application Number: 29/280,846
Date Filed: June 8, 2007

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

Title: MULTI-USE INSERT FOR FOUR CONTAINERS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, James W. Gilfert, 419 Indian Creek, Eldred, PA 16731, has invented certain designs in MULTI-USE INSERT FOR FOUR CONTAINERS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on June 8, 2007, and accorded serial number 29/280,846, and

WHEREAS, FiberCel Packaging, LLC, 46 Brooklyn Street, Portville, New York 14770, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said designs and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

James W. Gilfert

has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

FiberCel Packaging, LLC

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said designs, and the said design applications and all utility applications and divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said designs in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said designs in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to FiberCel Packaging, LLC may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon; and agrees to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by FiberCel Packaging, LLC.

1				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of 0005				
2007.				
James W. Gillert				
STATE OF NEW YOYK				
COUNTY OF CAHARAUGUS SS.:				
On this 27th day of June 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally				
appeared James W. Gilfert, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument and				
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by				
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.				
Microsoft acted, executed the institution.				
Ngtary Public				
A ACCIDITION				
Notary Public, State of New York 1 2009				
My Commission Explication (No. 1977)				
BEFORE ME THIS DAY OF JULY OF				
NOTARY PUBLIC				

PATENT REEL: 019516 FRAME: 0131